

## **Town of Cottesloe**

# **Standing Orders Amendment Local Law 2013**

Under the powers conferred by the Local Government Act 1995 and all other powers conferred upon it, the Council of the Town of Cottesloe resolved on XX March 2013 to make the following law.

#### 1. Citation

This local law may be cited as the *Town of Cottesloe Standing Orders Amendment Local Law* 2013.

#### 2. Commencement

This local law comes into operation 14 days after the date of its publication in the *Government Gazette*.

### 3. Principle Local Law

In this local law, the *Town of Cottesloe Standing Orders Local Law 2012* published in the *Government Gazette* on 12 July 2012 is referred to as the Principle Local Law. The Principle Local Law is amended.

## 4. Clause 11.13 amended

The entire clause is deleted and replaced with "The disclosure of interests by other persons is covered in the Regulations"